

Line Item Bid

Bid Type

ExcelFormat

Bid Tabulation Matrix

Version

1

Bid

BID #6524 - CLEVELAND METROPARKS PRINTING AND MAILING SERVICES EMERALD NECKLACE NEWSLETTER

End Date

2020-10-05 02:00 PM EDT

Vendor

EP Graphics, Inc.

Item Code	Item Name	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option 12 months 12 Page – 4 color process CMYK Approximately 4i Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	per thousand	\$ 126.20	\$ 126.20
2	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option 12 months 12 Page – 4 color process CMYK Approximately 4i Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Cost per Month	\$ 5,048.00	\$ 5,048.00
3	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option 12 months 12 Page – 4 color process CMYK Approximately 4i Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$ 60,576.00	\$ 60,576.00
4	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option Printed Proof Flat Rate Shipping Fee Cost Per Month Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Unit Cost/Month	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
5	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option Printed Proof Flat Rate Shipping Fee Total for twelve (12) months Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
6	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option Cost for Changes made per page After printed proof. Note: Expectat Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Cost per Month	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
7	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option Cost for Plate Change once plates are made. (Example: We only need Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Cost per Month	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
8	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option List any Additional Fees associated with the production, printing and Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Cost per Month	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
9	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option List any Additional Fees associated with the production, printing and Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00

10	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option Additional cost to add one sheet (Four finished pages.) Approximatel Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Cost per Thousand	\$	600.00	\$	600.00
11	PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES PRICING Option AUTHOR'S ALTERATION ALLOWANCE \$3,000.00 (To be used for ad Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	LOT PRICE	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
12	TOTAL PRINTING and PAPER SERVICES OPTION I TOTAL OF OPTION I: Printing and Paper Services Including Author's Al Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$	64,008.00	\$	64,008.00
13	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II Individually imprinted addressed (bulk mail) to be sent directly to: U. Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		27000	Unit Cost/Month	\$	0.0265	\$	715.50
14	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II Individually imprinted addressed (bulk mail) to be sent directly to: U Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		27000	Total 12 Months	\$	0.0265	\$	8,586.00
15	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II To be bundled in varying quantities (represents approx. 140-180 bur Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		6500	Unit Cost/Month	\$	0.050	\$	325.00
16	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II To be bundled in varying quantities (represents approx. 140-180 bur Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		6500	Total 12 Months	\$	0.050	\$	3,900.00
17	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II Quantity: 150 - 10,000 Remaining newsletters to be delivered (insic Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Unit Cost/Month	\$	200.00	\$	200.00
18	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II Quantity: 150 - 10,000 Remaining newsletters to be delivered (insic Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00
19	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II List any Additional Fees associated with the mailing completion of c Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Unit Cost/Month	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
20	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II List any Additional Fees associated with the mailing completion of c Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	Total 12 Months	\$	12.00	\$	12.00
21	MAILING SERVICES PRICING Option II CONTINGENCY \$3,000.00 Brand Item Vendor Ref Number		1	LOT PRICE	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
22	TOTAL OPTION II MAILING SERVICES TOTAL OF OPTION II: MAILING SERVICES INCLUDING CONTINGENCY		1	Total 12 Months	\$	14,899.00	\$	14,899.00

	Brand								
	Item Vendor Ref Number								
23	DATABASE MANAGEMENT OF MAILING LIST Opt	The term SORT MAIL must include no less than the following functions (to be performed by the vendor, on a monthly basis)	12	Unit Cost/ Month	\$	500.00	\$	6,000.00	
	Brand								
	Item Vendor Ref Number								
24	DATABASE MANAGEMENT OF MAILING LIST Opt	The term SORT MAIL must include no less than the following functions (to be performed by the vendor, on a monthly basis)	12	Unit Cost/ Month	\$	500.00	\$	6,000.00	
	Brand								
	Item Vendor Ref Number								
25	DATABASE MANAGEMENT OF MAILING LIST Opt	CONTINGENCY				\$1,500.00			
	Brand								
	Item Vendor Ref Number								
26	TOTAL OPTION III DATABASE MANAGEMENT OF	TOTAL OPTION III: DATABASE MANAGEMENT OF MAILING LIST WITH-	1	Total 12 Months	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	
	Brand								
	Item Vendor Ref Number								

EP GRAPHICS INC
169 S JEFFERSON ST
BERNE IN 46711

Magagna & Company
Intellicor

	Unit Price		Total Price
\$	208.62	\$	208.62
\$	8,354.50	\$	8,354.50
\$	100,254.00	\$	100,254.00
\$	-	\$	-
\$	-	\$	-
\$	40.00	\$	40.00
\$	110.00	\$	110.00
\$	-	\$	-
\$	-	\$	-

\$ 2,785.00 \$ 2,785.00

\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00

\$ 103,254.00 \$ 103,254.00

\$ 461.80 \$ 12,468,600.00

\$ 5,541.60 \$ 149,623,200.00

\$ 673.20 \$ 4,375,800.00

\$ 8,078.40 \$ 52,509,600.00

\$ 600.00 \$ 600.00

\$ 7,200.00 \$ 7,200.00

\$ - \$ -

\$ - \$ -

\$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,000.00

\$ 23,820.00 \$ 23,820.00

\$ 195.00 \$ 2,340.00

\$ 2,340.00 \$ 2,340.00

\$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00

\$ 3,840.00 \$ 3,840.00

INTELLICOR
330 EDEN ROAD
LANCASTER PA 17601